1
®
DG408, DG409
FN3283.6Data Sheet May 2004
Single 8-Channel/Differential 4-Channel,
CMOS Analog Multiplexers
The DG408 Single 8-Channel, and DG409 Differential
4-Channel monolithic CMOS analog multiplexers are drop-in

DG409 (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
DG408DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG408DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG408DYZ (Note) -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
DG408DYZ-T
(Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
DG409DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG409DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG409DYZ (Note) -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
DG409DYZ-T
(Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material